Sent By: PATENT&TRADEMARK LAW CENTER; 858 509 1677; Jul-12-02 11:24AM; Page 2

M

| form PTO-1595 RECORDAT | . Department of Commerce |
|---|---|
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 1(| 02145718 Lent and Trademark office |
| 1. Name of conveying | 2. Name and address of |
| party(ies): | receiving party(ies): |
| YUET SHUN NG | |
| | Name: CHIT SHUN ENTERPRISES, |
| | CO, LTD, |
| Additional name(s) of | |
| | |
| conveying party (ies) | |
| attached? <u>Yes X</u> NO | |
| | Street Address: 7/F, Block H, |
| | On Ho Ind. Bldg., 17-19 Shing |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Wan Road, Shatin, N.T., |
| | HONG KONG |
| X Assignment Merger | City: HONG KONG |
| Security Change | Zip: Country: <u>HONG KONG</u> |
| Agreement of name | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & |
| | address(es) attached? |
| Execution Date: 07/14/2000 | Yes X No |
| | |
| If this document is being fin the execution date of the app A. Patent Application No.: 29/1 | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No</pre> |
| If this document is being fin the execution date of the app A. Patent Application No.: 29/1 | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl.</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the app A. Patent Application No.: 29/2 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No</pre> |
| If this document is being fin the execution date of the app A. Patent Application No.: 29/1 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved:</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the application No.: 29/1 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1</pre> |
| If this document is being fin the execution date of the application No.: 29/1 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved:</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the application No.: 29/1 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the appropriate of the appropriation No.: 29/1 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the application No.: 29/2 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the application No.: 29/2 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</pre> |
| If this document is being fint the execution date of the appropriate of the approprise of the appropriate of the appropriate of | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/1 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/7 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/1 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/3 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/7 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 City: Del Mar | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07=1338</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the appropriate the execution date of the appropriate term of ter | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/7 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 City: Del Mar | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/7 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 City: Del Mar State: CAZip: _92014 DO NOT UB | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/3 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 City: Del Mar State: _CA Zip: _92014 9. Statement and Signature | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/7 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 City: Del Mar State: CA Zip: _92014 DO NOT UB 9. Statement and Signature To the baat of my knowledge and belief, the foregeint Guyy of the original document. | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE</pre> |
| If this document is being fi. the execution date of the application No.: 29/3 Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _DONN K. HARMS Internal Address: Street Address: Cortina, Suite 100 City: Del Mar State: _CA Zip: _92014 9. Statement and Signature | <pre>led together with a new application, plication is: 127387 B. Patent No.: D451,493 attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appl. and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1338 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE</pre> |

PATENT REEL: 012880 FRAME: 0177

•

Page 3/5 Jul-12-02 11:24AM; IDE OHIGINAL Heitne / No 1 4 JUL 2000

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 12th day of July, 2000.

BETWEEN

Jo S.Y. Chan Solicitor Jo S.Y. Chan & Co. Hong Kong SAR

 (1) Ng Yuet Shun, a citizen and a resident of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of 7/F., Block H, On Ho Ind. Bldg., 17-19 Shing Wan Road, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong ("The Assignor")

anđ

(2) Chit Shun Enterprises Co., Ltd., a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of 7/F., Block H, On Ho Ind. Bldg., 17-19 Shing Wan Road, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor created two designs for a radio receiver ("the Designs") in about January 2000, at which time he was the managing director of the Assignee and made use of the Assignee's resources to create the Designs. Representations of the Designs are annexed hereto marked "A" and "B" respectively.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign all rights in the Designs to the Assignee on the terms set out herein and to execute this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of the sum of HK\$2, HK\$1 for each design, (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all his rights, title and interests in the Designs which subsist anywhere in the world for the full period thereof (including, without limitation, the full and entire rights, title and interests in the Designs for which two applications for United States Patents were executed on and may be granted therefor, to the full end of the term for which the said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made), together with the right to sue for past infringements of any such right and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- 2. The Assignor confirms that the Designs have not been previously registered for any article nor published or disclosed in Hong Kong or elsewhere and he has never assigned any right in the Designs to any third party or otherwise dealt in or with any such right.
- 3. The Assignor agrees to give whatever assistance the Assignee may reasonably require in order to perfect the Assignee's title to or enforce any such right (including, without limitation, requesting the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents to and in the name of the Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patents to and in the name of the Patents to and the patents to patents to and the patents to patents to and the patents to p
- Assignee). 4. The Assignor hereby waives absolutely his right to be identified as the author of the Designs, his right to object to derogatory treatment thereof and any broadly

1

equivalent rights he may have anywhere in the world insofar as it is legally possible.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the 5. laws of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by the Assignor Ng Yuet Shun) in the presence of)

SIGNED by the Assigneers director, Ng Yuet Shun for and on behalf of Chit Shun Enterprises Co., Ltd. in the presence of

)



2

PATENT REEL: 012880 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 07/12/2002